
 
 

 

August 31, 2015 
 
Dan Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
350 Metro Square Building 
121 7th Place East 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147 
 
 
RE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE COMMENTS 
        Docket No. P999/PR-15-8 
        Annual Certification Related to ETC use of Federal Universal Service Support 
 
         
Dear Mr. Wolf: 
 
The Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division of Energy Resources, pursuant to 
MN7829.1400, Subp. 7 requests an extension of 3 days to file its comments.  The 
Department needs additional time to complete its analysis.  The Department will  
file its comments in the above referenced matter on or before September 4, 2015. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
/s/ Sharon Ferguson 
DOCKET COORDINATOR 
 
C: All Parties of Record 
 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Sharon Ferguson, hereby certify that I have this day, served copies of the 
following document on the attached list of persons by electronic filing, certified 
mail, e-mail, or by depositing a true and correct copy thereof properly 
enveloped with postage paid in the United States Mail at St. Paul, Minnesota. 
 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
Compliance Report for 2015 Access Rate Changes 
 
Docket No. P999/PR-15-8 
 
Dated this 31st day of August 2015 
 
/s/Sharon Ferguson 
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Kari Flanagan karif@alliance.coop Alliance Communications
Cooperative, Inc.

P.O. Box  349
										612 East 3rd
										Garretson,
										SD
										57030

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Shari Flanders sflanders@polartel.com Polar Communications PO Box 270
										
										Park River,
										ND
										58270

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

William Haas N/A T-Mobile Central, LLC 601 Pennsylvania Av. NW
Ste 800
										
										Washington,
										DC
										20004-2710

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

JoAnn Hanson joann.hanson@centurylink.
com

CenturyLink 200 S 5th St Ste 2200
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Bruce Hanson N/A Zumbrota Telephone
Company

1700 Technology Dr Ste
100
										
										Willmar,
										MN
										56201

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Bruce Hanson N/A Clara City Telephone
Company

1700 Technology Dr Ste
100
										
										Willmar,
										MN
										56201

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Bruce Hanson bruce@hcinet.net Sacred Heart Telephone
Co.

1700 Technology Dr Ste
100
										
										Willmar,
										MN
										56201

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Bruce Hanson N/A Starbuck Telephone
Company

1700 Technology Dr Ste
100
										
										Willmar,
										MN
										56201

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Donna Heaston Donna.Heaston@IntegraTe
lecom.com

Integra Telecom of MN, Inc 6160 Golden Hills Drive
										
										Golden Valley,
										MN
										55416

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8



5

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Kent Hedstrom kent@runestone.net Runestone Telephone
Association

PO Box 336
										100 Runestone Dr
										Hoffman,
										MN
										56339-0336

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Jerry Heiberger jerry.heiberger@itctel.com Interstate
Telecommunications Coop.

P.O. Box 920
										
										Clear Lake,
										SD
										57226

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Paul Hoge phoge@crosslake.net Crosslake Communications 35910 County Road 66
										PO Box 70
										Crosslake,
										MN
										56442

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Dwayne Johnson jtcbusiness@means.net Johnson Telephone Co. 205 1st Ave NE
										PO Box 39
										Remer,
										MN
										56672-0039

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Gary Johnson gjohnson@paulbunyan.net Paul Bunyan Rural
Telephone Coop.

P.O. Box 1596
										1831 Anne Street NW
										Bemidji,
										MN
										56601

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Steve Katka skatka@albanytel.com Albany Mutual Telephone
Association

131 6th St
										
										Albany,
										MN
										56307-8322

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Kenneth Knuth k.knuth@fecinc.com Woodstock Telephone
Company

337 Aetna St
										
										Ruthton,
										MN
										56170

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

John Kroger johnkroger@wctatel.com Winnebago Cooperative
Telecom Assn.

704 E. Main Street
										
										Lake Mills,
										IA
										50450

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Mary Lohnes mary_lohnes@mmi.net Midcontinent
Communications

3901 N Louise Ave
										
										Sioux Falls,
										SD
										57107

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Kathy Lund kathylund@nu-telecom.net New Ulm Telecom, Inc.
d/b/a NU-Telecom

27 North Minnesota
										P.O. Box 697
										New Ulm,
										MN
										56073

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8
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Tom Maroney tmaroney@rrv.net Halstad Telephone
Company

PO Box 55
										345 2nd Ave W
										Halstad,
										MN
										56548-0055

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Monty Morrow montymorrow@nu-
telecom.net

NU Telecom 235 Franklin St
										PO Box 279
										Hutchinson,
										MN
										55350

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Lyndall Nipps lyndall.nipps@windstream.
com

Windstream 655 W. Broadway, Ste. 850
 
										
										San Diego,
										CA
										92101

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Robert Olson rolson@emily.net Emily Cooperative
Telephone Company

PO Box  100
										
										Emily,
										MN
										564470100

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Jeffrey J. Olson jeffolson@rrt.net Red River Rural Telephone
Association

506 Broadway
										PO Box 136
										Abercrombie,
										ND
										58001-0136

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Craig Otterness otter@springgrove.coop Spring Grove
Communications

PO Box 516
										166 W Main St
										Spring Grove,
										MN
										55974

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Jean Pauk jean.pauk@tdstelecom.co
m

TDS Telecom 525 Junction Road
										
										Madison,
										WI
										53717

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Jack D. Phillips jack.phillips@ftr.com Frontier Communications
Of MN, Inc.

14450 Burnhaven Drive
										
										Burnsville,
										MN
										55306

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Kris Rademacher krisr@farmerstel.net Farmers Mutual Telephone
Co.

301 2nd St S
										
										Bellingham,
										MN
										562120369

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Julia Redman Carter jrcarter@readywireless.co
m

Boomerang Wireless LLC 955 Kacena Rd Ste A
										
										Hiawatha,
										IA
										52233

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8
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Carrie Rice Carrie.Rice@enventis.com Enventis Telecom, Inc. 221 E Hickory St
										
										Mankato,
										MN
										56001-3610

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Robert Riddell telenutz@mlecwb.net Northern Telephone
Company

13448 Co. Rd. 25
										
										Wawina,
										MN
										557369721

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Robert Riddell Wilderness Valley
Telephone Co. Inc.

13448 Co. Rd. 25
										
										Wawina,
										MN
										557369721

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Mark Roach mark.roach@ctctelcom.net Consolidated Telephone
Company

1102 Madison Street
										PO Box 972
										Brainerd,
										MN
										56401

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Cheryl Scapanski cscapanski@bctelco.net Benton Cooperative
Telephone Company

2220 125th St NW
										
										Rice,
										MN
										56367

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Schornack N/A Loretel Systems, Inc. 150 Second Street SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Schornack N/A East Otter Tail Telephone
Company

150 2nd Street SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Schornack N/A Arrowhead
Communications
Corporation

150 Second Street SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Schornack N/A Twin Valley-Ulen
Telephone Company

150 Second Street SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Schornack N/A The Peoples Telephone
Company of Bigfork

150 2nd St. SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8
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David Schornack N/A Felton Telephone
Company

150 Second Street SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Schornack david.schornack@arvig.co
m

Tekstar Communications,
Inc.

150 2nd St SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Schornack N/A Callaway Telephone
Company

150 Second Street SW
										
										Perham,
										MN
										56573

Paper Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Bonnie Simon bsimon@lonsdaletel.com Lonsdale Telephone
Company

PO Box 358
										126 South Main Street
										Lonsdale,
										MN
										55046-0358

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Gregory Springer greg.springer@ctctelcom.n
et

C-I Communications, Inc. 1102 Madison St
										PO Box 972
										Brainerd,
										MN
										56401

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Wayne Stowman wstowman@rtelnet.net Rothsay Telephone
Company

137 1st St NW
										
										Rothsay,
										MN
										56579

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Cynthia Sweet csweet@acecomgroup.co
m

Ace Telephone Association 207 East CedarP.O. Box
360
										
										Houston,
										MN
										559430360

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Guy Swenson gswenson@bvillemn.net Barnesville Municipal
Telephone Company

PO Box 550
										101 Front St S
										Barnesville,
										MN
										56514

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Mark Thoma markthoma@wctatel.com Winnebago Coop. Telecom
Assoc.

704 E Main St
										
										Lake Mills,
										IA
										50450

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Lorren Tingesdal lorren@mabeltel.coop Harmony Telephone
Company

PO Box 368
										214 N Main St
										Mabel,
										MN
										55954-0368

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8
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Beth Tollefson btollefson@kmtel.com Kasson & Mantorville 18 2nd Avenue NW
										
										Kasson,
										MN
										55944

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Melissa Tschida mtschida@sytekcom.com Upsala Cooperative
Telephone

PO Box 277
										
										Upsala,
										MN
										56384

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Wareikis dwareikis@bluejaywireless.
com

Blue Jay Wireless, LLC 5010 Addison Circle
										
										Addison,
										TX
										75001

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Curtiss Wikstrom curtw@wiktel.com Wikstrom Telephone
Company

PO Box 217
										212 South Main St
										Karlstad,
										MN
										56732-0217

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

David Wolf dwolf@gardonville.net Gardonville Cooperative
Telephone Association

800 Central Ave N
										
										Brandon,
										MN
										56315

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8

Lezlie Young lezlie.p.young@windstream
.com

Talk America Inc. 10802 Executive Center Dr
										
										Little Rock,
										AR
										72211

Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-8_ETC for
P999.PR-13-8
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